Wave IV Section 20A: Children and Parenting
1 of 43
Wave IV Section 20A: Children and Parenting
Title
Wave IV Section 20A: Children and Parenting
Abstract
Variables: 14,553
Observations: 46
Variables
Wave IV Section 20A: Children and Parenting
• PTNR_ID - PARTNER ID -W4
• PRGNO - PREGNANCY NUMBER WITHIN RELATIONSHIP-W4
• LBNO - LIVE BIRTH NUMBER PER PREGNANCY-W4
• H4KK1 - S20AQ1 AGE OF CHILD-W4
• H4KK2 - S20AQ2 CHILD LIVES WITH R-W4
• H4KK3 - S20AQ3 R/CHILD EVR LIVE SAME HOUSEHLD-W4
• H4KK4M - S20AQ4 MONTH R/CHILD LST LIVE SAME HH-W4
• H4KK4Y - S20AQ4 YEAR R/CHILD LAST LIVE SAME HH-W4
• H4KK5 - S20AQ5 CHILD'S OTH BIO-PARNT LVE W/ R-W4
• H4KK6A - S20AQ6 CHILD LIVES W/ OTHR BIO-PARENT-W4
• H4KK6B - S20AQ6 CHILD LIVES W/ SIBS/STEP-SIBS-W4
• H4KK6C - S20AQ6 CHILD LIVES W/ MATRNL GRDPARNT-W4
• H4KK6D - S20AQ6 CHILD LIVES W/ OTH MATERNL REL-W4
• H4KK6E - S20AQ6 CHILD LIVES W/ PATRNL GRDPARNT-W4
• H4KK6F - S20AQ6 CHILD LIVES W/ OTH PATERNL REL-W4
• H4KK6G - S20AQ6 CHILD LIVES WITH FRIENDS-W4
• H4KK6H - S20AQ6 CHILD LIVES W/ ADOPTVE PARENTS-W4
• H4KK6I - S20AQ6 CHILD LIVES W/ FOSTER PARENTS-W4
• H4KK6J - S20AQ6 CHILD LIVES IN AN INSITUTION-W4
• H4KK7 - S20AQ7 MILES AWAY R LIVES FROM CHILD-W4
• H4KK8 - S20AQ8 HW OFTEN R SEE CHILD PST 12 MN-W4
• H4KK9 - S20AQ9 MILE AWY OTH BIO-PARNT LV FR R-W4
• H4KK10 - S20AQ10 LEGL CUSTDY AGREMNT W/OTH BIO-W4
• H4KK11 - S20AQ11 HW OFTN OTH BIO SEE CHLD 12MN-W4
• H4KK12 - S20AQ12 HOW GOOD CHILD GENERAL HEALTH-W4
• H4KK13A - S20AQ13 CHILD HAS HEARING PROBLM/DEAF-W4
• H4KK13B - S20AQ13 CHILD HAS SPEECH PROBLEM-W4
• H4KK13C - S20AQ13 CHILD HAS SIGHT PROBLEM-W4
Wave IV Section 20A: Children and Parenting
2 of 43
• H4KK13D - S20AQ13 CHILD HAS LEARNG DELAY/SLOW-W4
• H4KK13E - S20AQ13 CHILD HAS ALLERGY/HAY FEVER-W4
• H4KK13F - S20AQ13 CHILD HAS ASTHMA-W4
• H4KK13G - S20AQ13 CHILD HAS OTHR CHRON RESP CON-W4
• H4KK13H - S20AQ13 CHILD HAS A CHRONIC HEART CON-W4
• H4KK13I - S20AQ13 CHILD HAS SICKLE CELL ANEMIA-W4
• H4KK13J - S20AQ13 CHILD HAS CONVULSION/SEIZURE-W4
• H4KK13K - S20AQ13 CHILD CHRON BONE/JOINT PROB-W4
• H4KK13L - S20AQ13 CHILD HAS CEREBRAL PALSY-W4
• H4KK13M - S20AQ13 CHILD HAS CYSTIC FIBROSIS-W4
• H4KK13N - S20AQ13 CHILD HAS CANCER-W4
• H4KK13O - S20AQ13 CHILD HAS HEMOPHILIA-W4
• H4KK13P - S20AQ13 CHILD HAS HIV OR AIDS-W4
• H4KK13Q - S20AQ13 CHILD HAS OBESITY-W4
• H4KK13R - S20AQ13 CHILD HAS DIABETES-W4
• H4KK13S - S20AQ13 CHILD HAS ADHD-W4
• H4KK13T - S20AQ13 CHILD HAS OTHER CONDITIONS-W4
• H4KK13U - S20AQ13 CHILD HAS NONE OF THE ABOVE-W4
PTNR_ID - PARTNER ID -W4
Type Numeric (Double)
PTNR_ID Partner Identifier
PRGNO - PREGNANCY NUMBER WITHIN RELATIONSHIP-W4
Type Numeric (Double)
PRGNO Pregnancy Number within Relationship
LBNO - LIVE BIRTH NUMBER PER PREGNANCY-W4
Type Numeric (Double)
H4KK1 - S20AQ1 AGE OF CHILD-W4
Type Code
Measurement Unit numeric
H4KK1 1. How old is {child name} now?
0 0 years
1 1 year
2 2 years
3 3 years
4 4 years
Wave IV Section 20A: Children and Parenting
3 of 43
5 5 years
6 6 years
7 7 years
8 8 years
9 9 years
10 10 years
11 11 years
12 12 years
13 13 years
14 14 years
15 15 years
16 16 years
17 17 years
H4KK2 - S20AQ2 CHILD LIVES WITH R-W4
Type Code
Measurement Unit numeric
H4KK2 2. Does {child name} live with you?
0 no
1 yes
H4KK3 - S20AQ3 R/CHILD EVR LIVE SAME HOUSEHLD-W4
Type Code
Measurement Unit numeric
H4KK3 3. Have you and {child name} ever lived in the same household?
0 no
1 yes
H4KK4M - S20AQ4 MONTH R/CHILD LST LIVE SAME HH-W4
Type Code
Measurement Unit numeric
H4KK4M 4M. In what month [and year] did you last live in the same household as
{child name}?
1 January
Wave IV Section 20A: Children and Parenting
4 of 43
2 February
3 March
4 April
5 May
6 June
7 July
8 August
9 September
10 October
11 November
12 December
H4KK4Y - S20AQ4 YEAR R/CHILD LAST LIVE SAME HH-W4
Type Code
Measurement Unit numeric
H4KK4Y 4Y. In what [month and] year did you last live in the same household as {child
name}?
1993 1993
1994 1994
1995 1995
1996 1996
1997 1997
1998 1998
1999 1999
2000 2000
2001 2001
2002 2002
2003 2003
2004 2004
2005 2005
2006 2006
2007 2007
Wave IV Section 20A: Children and Parenting
5 of 43
2008 2008
H4KK5 - S20AQ5 CHILD'S OTH BIO-PARNT LVE W/ R-W4
Type Code
Measurement Unit numeric
H4KK5 5. Does {initials} live with you?
0 no
1 yes
H4KK6A - S20AQ6 CHILD LIVES W/ OTHR BIO-PARENT-W4
Type Code
Measurement Unit numeric
H4KK6A 6A. Other biological parent
0 not selected
1 selected
H4KK6B - S20AQ6 CHILD LIVES W/ SIBS/STEP-SIBS-W4
Type Code
Measurement Unit numeric
H4KK6B 6B. Brothers and sisters, including stepbrothers and stepsisters
0 not selected
1 selected
H4KK6C - S20AQ6 CHILD LIVES W/ MATRNL GRDPARNT-W4
Type Code
Measurement Unit numeric
H4KK6C 6C. Maternal grandparents
0 not selected
1 selected
H4KK6D - S20AQ6 CHILD LIVES W/ OTH MATERNL REL-W4
Type Code
Measurement Unit numeric
H4KK6D 6D. Other maternal relatives
0 not selected
Wave IV Section 20A: Children and Parenting
6 of 43
1 selected
H4KK6E - S20AQ6 CHILD LIVES W/ PATRNL GRDPARNT-W4
Type Code
Measurement Unit numeric
H4KK6E 6E. Paternal grandparents
0 not selected
1 selected
H4KK6F - S20AQ6 CHILD LIVES W/ OTH PATERNL REL-W4
Type Code
Measurement Unit numeric
H4KK6F 6F. Other paternal relatives
0 not selected
1 selected
H4KK6G - S20AQ6 CHILD LIVES WITH FRIENDS-W4
Type Code
Measurement Unit numeric
H4KK6G 6G. Friends
0 not selected
1 selected
H4KK6H - S20AQ6 CHILD LIVES W/ ADOPTVE PARENTS-W4
Type Code
Measurement Unit numeric
H4KK6H 6H. Adoptive parents
0 not selected
1 selected
H4KK6I - S20AQ6 CHILD LIVES W/ FOSTER PARENTS-W4
Type Code
Measurement Unit numeric
H4KK6I 6I. Foster parents
0 not selected
Wave IV Section 20A: Children and Parenting
7 of 43
1 selected
H4KK6J - S20AQ6 CHILD LIVES IN AN INSITUTION-W4
Type Code
Measurement Unit numeric
H4KK6J 6K. Child lives in an institution
0 not selected
1 selected
H4KK7 - S20AQ7 MILES AWAY R LIVES FROM CHILD-W4
Type Code
Measurement Unit numeric
H4KK7 7. How far do you live from {child name}?
1 within 1 mile
2 1-10 miles
3 11-50 miles
4 51-100 miles
5 101-200 miles
6 200+ miles
H4KK8 - S20AQ8 HW OFTEN R SEE CHILD PST 12 MN-W4
Type Code
Measurement Unit numeric
H4KK8 8. During the past 12 months, about how often have you seen {child name}?
1 none or almost none of the time
2 some of the time
3 most of the time
4 all or almost all of the time
H4KK9 - S20AQ9 MILE AWY OTH BIO-PARNT LV FR R-W4
Type Code
Measurement Unit numeric
H4KK9 9. How far does {initials} live from you?
1 within 1 mile
Wave IV Section 20A: Children and Parenting
8 of 43
2 1-10 miles
3 11-50 miles
4 51-100 miles
5 101-200 miles
6 200+ miles
H4KK10 - S20AQ10 LEGL CUSTDY AGREMNT W/OTH BIO-W4
Type Code
Measurement Unit numeric
H4KK10 10. Do you have a legal agreement with {initials} regarding custody of {child
name}?
0 no
1 yes
H4KK11 - S20AQ11 HW OFTN OTH BIO SEE CHLD 12MN-W4
Type Code
Measurement Unit numeric
H4KK11 11. During the past 12 months, about how often has {initials} seen {child
name}?
0 never
1 once or a few times
2 1 to 3 times a month
3 once a week
4 daily or almost daily
H4KK12 - S20AQ12 HOW GOOD CHILD GENERAL HEALTH-W4
Type Code
Measurement Unit numeric
H4KK12 12. In general, how good is {child name}'s health?
1 excellent
2 very good
3 good
4 fair
5 poor
Wave IV Section 20A: Children and Parenting
9 of 43
H4KK13A - S20AQ13 CHILD HAS HEARING PROBLM/DEAF-W4
Type Code
Measurement Unit numeric
H4KK13A 13A. Hearing problems or deafness
0 not slected
1 selected
H4KK13B - S20AQ13 CHILD HAS SPEECH PROBLEM-W4
Type Code
Measurement Unit numeric
H4KK13B 13B. Delayed speech or other problems with speaking or understanding
0 not slected
1 selected
H4KK13C - S20AQ13 CHILD HAS SIGHT PROBLEM-W4
Type Code
Measurement Unit numeric
H4KK13C 13C. A problem with sight even when wearing glasses
0 not slected
1 selected
H4KK13D - S20AQ13 CHILD HAS LEARNG DELAY/SLOW-W4
Type Code
Measurement Unit numeric
H4KK13D 13D. A developmental delay or slowness in learning
0 not slected
1 selected
H4KK13E - S20AQ13 CHILD HAS ALLERGY/HAY FEVER-W4
Type Code
Measurement Unit numeric
H4KK13E 13E. Allergies or hay fever, not including allergic reactions to medications
0 not slected
1 selected
Wave IV Section 20A: Children and Parenting
10 of 43
H4KK13F - S20AQ13 CHILD HAS ASTHMA-W4
Type Code
Measurement Unit numeric
H4KK13F 13F. Asthma
0 not slected
1 selected
H4KK13G - S20AQ13 CHILD HAS OTHR CHRON RESP CON-W4
Type Code
Measurement Unit numeric
H4KK13G 13G. Any other chronic respiratory, lung, or breathing condition
0 not slected
1 selected
H4KK13H - S20AQ13 CHILD HAS A CHRONIC HEART CON-W4
Type Code
Measurement Unit numeric
H4KK13H 13H. A chronic heart condition
0 not slected
1 selected
H4KK13I - S20AQ13 CHILD HAS SICKLE CELL ANEMIA-W4
Type Code
Measurement Unit numeric
H4KK13I 13I. Sickle cell anemia
0 not slected
1 selected
H4KK13J - S20AQ13 CHILD HAS CONVULSION/SEIZURE-W4
Type Code
Measurement Unit numeric
H4KK13J 13J. Epilepsy or convulsions or seizures without fever
0 not slected
1 selected
Wave IV Section 20A: Children and Parenting
11 of 43
H4KK13K - S20AQ13 CHILD CHRON BONE/JOINT PROB-W4
Type Code
Measurement Unit numeric
H4KK13K 13K. Chronic orthopedic, bone, or joint problems
0 not slected
1 selected
H4KK13L - S20AQ13 CHILD HAS CEREBRAL PALSY-W4
Type Code
Measurement Unit numeric
H4KK13L 13L. Cerebral palsy
0 not slected
1 selected
H4KK13M - S20AQ13 CHILD HAS CYSTIC FIBROSIS-W4
Type Code
Measurement Unit numeric
H4KK13M 13M. Cystic fibrosis
0 not slected
1 selected
H4KK13N - S20AQ13 CHILD HAS CANCER-W4
Type Code
Measurement Unit numeric
H4KK13N 13N. Cancer
0 not slected
1 selected
H4KK13O - S20AQ13 CHILD HAS HEMOPHILIA-W4
Type Code
Measurement Unit numeric
H4KK13O 13O. Hemophilia
0 not slected
1 selected
Wave IV Section 20A: Children and Parenting
12 of 43
H4KK13P - S20AQ13 CHILD HAS HIV OR AIDS-W4
Type Code
Measurement Unit numeric
H4KK13P 13P. HIV or AIDS
0 not slected
1 selected
H4KK13Q - S20AQ13 CHILD HAS OBESITY-W4
Type Code
Measurement Unit numeric
H4KK13Q 13Q. Obesity
0 not slected
1 selected
H4KK13R - S20AQ13 CHILD HAS DIABETES-W4
Type Code
Measurement Unit numeric
H4KK13R 3R. Diabetes
0 not slected
1 selected
H4KK13S - S20AQ13 CHILD HAS ADHD-W4
Type Code
Measurement Unit numeric
H4KK13S 13S. ADHD
0 not slected
1 selected
H4KK13T - S20AQ13 CHILD HAS OTHER CONDITIONS-W4
Type Code
Measurement Unit numeric
H4KK13T 13T. Any other condition for which {child name} has been seen by a specialist
or at a special clinic, or for which child gets special therapies
0 not slected
1 selected
Wave IV Section 20A: Children and Parenting
13 of 43
H4KK13U - S20AQ13 CHILD HAS NONE OF THE ABOVE-W4
Type Code
Measurement Unit numeric
H4KK13U 13U. None of the above
0 not slected
1 selected
Logical Products
Data Layouts
Wave IV Section 20A: Children and Parenting
Wave IV Section 20A: Children and Parenting
PTNR_ID - PARTNER ID -W4
Type Numeric (Double)
PTNR_ID Partner Identifier
PRGNO - PREGNANCY NUMBER WITHIN RELATIONSHIP-W4
Type Numeric (Double)
PRGNO Pregnancy Number within Relationship
LBNO - LIVE BIRTH NUMBER PER PREGNANCY-W4
Type Numeric (Double)
H4KK1 - S20AQ1 AGE OF CHILD-W4
Type Code
Measurement Unit numeric
H4KK1 1. How old is {child name} now?
0 0 years
1 1 year
2 2 years
3 3 years
4 4 years
5 5 years
6 6 years
Wave IV Section 20A: Children and Parenting
14 of 43
7 7 years
8 8 years
9 9 years
10 10 years
11 11 years
12 12 years
13 13 years
14 14 years
15 15 years
16 16 years
17 17 years
H4KK2 - S20AQ2 CHILD LIVES WITH R-W4
Type Code
Measurement Unit numeric
H4KK2 2. Does {child name} live with you?
0 no
1 yes
H4KK3 - S20AQ3 R/CHILD EVR LIVE SAME HOUSEHLD-W4
Type Code
Measurement Unit numeric
H4KK3 3. Have you and {child name} ever lived in the same household?
0 no
1 yes
H4KK4M - S20AQ4 MONTH R/CHILD LST LIVE SAME HH-W4
Type Code
Measurement Unit numeric
H4KK4M 4M. In what month [and year] did you last live in the same household as
{child name}?
1 January
2 February
3 March
Wave IV Section 20A: Children and Parenting
15 of 43
4 April
5 May
6 June
7 July
8 August
9 September
10 October
11 November
12 December
H4KK4Y - S20AQ4 YEAR R/CHILD LAST LIVE SAME HH-W4
Type Code
Measurement Unit numeric
H4KK4Y 4Y. In what [month and] year did you last live in the same household as {child
name}?
1993 1993
1994 1994
1995 1995
1996 1996
1997 1997
1998 1998
1999 1999
2000 2000
2001 2001
2002 2002
2003 2003
2004 2004
2005 2005
2006 2006
2007 2007
2008 2008
Wave IV Section 20A: Children and Parenting
16 of 43
H4KK5 - S20AQ5 CHILD'S OTH BIO-PARNT LVE W/ R-W4
Type Code
Measurement Unit numeric
H4KK5 5. Does {initials} live with you?
0 no
1 yes
H4KK6A - S20AQ6 CHILD LIVES W/ OTHR BIO-PARENT-W4
Type Code
Measurement Unit numeric
H4KK6A 6A. Other biological parent
0 not selected
1 selected
H4KK6B - S20AQ6 CHILD LIVES W/ SIBS/STEP-SIBS-W4
Type Code
Measurement Unit numeric
H4KK6B 6B. Brothers and sisters, including stepbrothers and stepsisters
0 not selected
1 selected
H4KK6C - S20AQ6 CHILD LIVES W/ MATRNL GRDPARNT-W4
Type Code
Measurement Unit numeric
H4KK6C 6C. Maternal grandparents
0 not selected
1 selected
H4KK6D - S20AQ6 CHILD LIVES W/ OTH MATERNL REL-W4
Type Code
Measurement Unit numeric
H4KK6D 6D. Other maternal relatives
0 not selected
1 selected
Wave IV Section 20A: Children and Parenting
17 of 43
H4KK6E - S20AQ6 CHILD LIVES W/ PATRNL GRDPARNT-W4
Type Code
Measurement Unit numeric
H4KK6E 6E. Paternal grandparents
0 not selected
1 selected
H4KK6F - S20AQ6 CHILD LIVES W/ OTH PATERNL REL-W4
Type Code
Measurement Unit numeric
H4KK6F 6F. Other paternal relatives
0 not selected
1 selected
H4KK6G - S20AQ6 CHILD LIVES WITH FRIENDS-W4
Type Code
Measurement Unit numeric
H4KK6G 6G. Friends
0 not selected
1 selected
H4KK6H - S20AQ6 CHILD LIVES W/ ADOPTVE PARENTS-W4
Type Code
Measurement Unit numeric
H4KK6H 6H. Adoptive parents
0 not selected
1 selected
H4KK6I - S20AQ6 CHILD LIVES W/ FOSTER PARENTS-W4
Type Code
Measurement Unit numeric
H4KK6I 6I. Foster parents
0 not selected
1 selected
Wave IV Section 20A: Children and Parenting
18 of 43
H4KK6J - S20AQ6 CHILD LIVES IN AN INSITUTION-W4
Type Code
Measurement Unit numeric
H4KK6J 6K. Child lives in an institution
0 not selected
1 selected
H4KK7 - S20AQ7 MILES AWAY R LIVES FROM CHILD-W4
Type Code
Measurement Unit numeric
H4KK7 7. How far do you live from {child name}?
1 within 1 mile
2 1-10 miles
3 11-50 miles
4 51-100 miles
5 101-200 miles
6 200+ miles
H4KK8 - S20AQ8 HW OFTEN R SEE CHILD PST 12 MN-W4
Type Code
Measurement Unit numeric
H4KK8 8. During the past 12 months, about how often have you seen {child name}?
1 none or almost none of the time
2 some of the time
3 most of the time
4 all or almost all of the time
H4KK9 - S20AQ9 MILE AWY OTH BIO-PARNT LV FR R-W4
Type Code
Measurement Unit numeric
H4KK9 9. How far does {initials} live from you?
1 within 1 mile
2 1-10 miles
3 11-50 miles
Wave IV Section 20A: Children and Parenting
19 of 43
4 51-100 miles
5 101-200 miles
6 200+ miles
H4KK10 - S20AQ10 LEGL CUSTDY AGREMNT W/OTH BIO-W4
Type Code
Measurement Unit numeric
H4KK10 10. Do you have a legal agreement with {initials} regarding custody of {child
name}?
0 no
1 yes
H4KK11 - S20AQ11 HW OFTN OTH BIO SEE CHLD 12MN-W4
Type Code
Measurement Unit numeric
H4KK11 11. During the past 12 months, about how often has {initials} seen {child
name}?
0 never
1 once or a few times
2 1 to 3 times a month
3 once a week
4 daily or almost daily
H4KK12 - S20AQ12 HOW GOOD CHILD GENERAL HEALTH-W4
Type Code
Measurement Unit numeric
H4KK12 12. In general, how good is {child name}'s health?
1 excellent
2 very good
3 good
4 fair
5 poor
H4KK13A - S20AQ13 CHILD HAS HEARING PROBLM/DEAF-W4
Type Code
Wave IV Section 20A: Children and Parenting
20 of 43
Measurement Unit numeric
H4KK13A 13A. Hearing problems or deafness
0 not slected
1 selected
H4KK13B - S20AQ13 CHILD HAS SPEECH PROBLEM-W4
Type Code
Measurement Unit numeric
H4KK13B 13B. Delayed speech or other problems with speaking or understanding
0 not slected
1 selected
H4KK13C - S20AQ13 CHILD HAS SIGHT PROBLEM-W4
Type Code
Measurement Unit numeric
H4KK13C 13C. A problem with sight even when wearing glasses
0 not slected
1 selected
H4KK13D - S20AQ13 CHILD HAS LEARNG DELAY/SLOW-W4
Type Code
Measurement Unit numeric
H4KK13D 13D. A developmental delay or slowness in learning
0 not slected
1 selected
H4KK13E - S20AQ13 CHILD HAS ALLERGY/HAY FEVER-W4
Type Code
Measurement Unit numeric
H4KK13E 13E. Allergies or hay fever, not including allergic reactions to medications
0 not slected
1 selected
H4KK13F - S20AQ13 CHILD HAS ASTHMA-W4
Type Code
Measurement Unit numeric
Wave IV Section 20A: Children and Parenting
21 of 43
H4KK13F 13F. Asthma
0 not slected
1 selected
H4KK13G - S20AQ13 CHILD HAS OTHR CHRON RESP CON-W4
Type Code
Measurement Unit numeric
H4KK13G 13G. Any other chronic respiratory, lung, or breathing condition
0 not slected
1 selected
H4KK13H - S20AQ13 CHILD HAS A CHRONIC HEART CON-W4
Type Code
Measurement Unit numeric
H4KK13H 13H. A chronic heart condition
0 not slected
1 selected
H4KK13I - S20AQ13 CHILD HAS SICKLE CELL ANEMIA-W4
Type Code
Measurement Unit numeric
H4KK13I 13I. Sickle cell anemia
0 not slected
1 selected
H4KK13J - S20AQ13 CHILD HAS CONVULSION/SEIZURE-W4
Type Code
Measurement Unit numeric
H4KK13J 13J. Epilepsy or convulsions or seizures without fever
0 not slected
1 selected
H4KK13K - S20AQ13 CHILD CHRON BONE/JOINT PROB-W4
Type Code
Measurement Unit numeric
H4KK13K 13K. Chronic orthopedic, bone, or joint problems
Wave IV Section 20A: Children and Parenting
22 of 43
0 not slected
1 selected
H4KK13L - S20AQ13 CHILD HAS CEREBRAL PALSY-W4
Type Code
Measurement Unit numeric
H4KK13L 13L. Cerebral palsy
0 not slected
1 selected
H4KK13M - S20AQ13 CHILD HAS CYSTIC FIBROSIS-W4
Type Code
Measurement Unit numeric
H4KK13M 13M. Cystic fibrosis
0 not slected
1 selected
H4KK13N - S20AQ13 CHILD HAS CANCER-W4
Type Code
Measurement Unit numeric
H4KK13N 13N. Cancer
0 not slected
1 selected
H4KK13O - S20AQ13 CHILD HAS HEMOPHILIA-W4
Type Code
Measurement Unit numeric
H4KK13O 13O. Hemophilia
0 not slected
1 selected
H4KK13P - S20AQ13 CHILD HAS HIV OR AIDS-W4
Type Code
Measurement Unit numeric
H4KK13P 13P. HIV or AIDS
0 not slected
Wave IV Section 20A: Children and Parenting
23 of 43
1 selected
H4KK13Q - S20AQ13 CHILD HAS OBESITY-W4
Type Code
Measurement Unit numeric
H4KK13Q 13Q. Obesity
0 not slected
1 selected
H4KK13R - S20AQ13 CHILD HAS DIABETES-W4
Type Code
Measurement Unit numeric
H4KK13R 3R. Diabetes
0 not slected
1 selected
H4KK13S - S20AQ13 CHILD HAS ADHD-W4
Type Code
Measurement Unit numeric
H4KK13S 13S. ADHD
0 not slected
1 selected
H4KK13T - S20AQ13 CHILD HAS OTHER CONDITIONS-W4
Type Code
Measurement Unit numeric
H4KK13T 13T. Any other condition for which {child name} has been seen by a specialist
or at a special clinic, or for which child gets special therapies
0 not slected
1 selected
H4KK13U - S20AQ13 CHILD HAS NONE OF THE ABOVE-W4
Type Code
Measurement Unit numeric
H4KK13U 13U. None of the above
0 not slected
Wave IV Section 20A: Children and Parenting
24 of 43
1 selected
Physical Instances
Wave IV Section 20A: Children and Parenting
Title Wave IV Section 20A: Children and Parenting
File Name sect20a.sas7bdat
Case Quantity 14553
Variable Count 46
PTNR_ID - PARTNER ID -W4
Type Numeric (Double)
PTNR_ID Partner Identifier
Valid Invalid Minimum Maximum Mean StdDev
14553 0 1 12 1.3743558... 0.8492190...
PRGNO - PREGNANCY NUMBER WITHIN RELATIONSHIP-W4
Type Numeric (Double)
PRGNO Pregnancy Number within Relationship
Valid Invalid Minimum Maximum Mean StdDev
14553 0 1 12 1.5975400... 0.8930505...
LBNO - LIVE BIRTH NUMBER PER PREGNANCY-W4
Type Numeric (Double)
Valid Invalid Minimum Maximum Mean StdDev
14553 0 1 5 1.0472754... 0.2618120...
H4KK1 - S20AQ1 AGE OF CHILD-W4
Type Code
Measurement Unit numeric
H4KK1 1. How old is {child name} now?
Frequency % of total % of valid
Wave IV Section 20A: Children and Parenting
25 of 43
Valid 0 0 years 1476 10.14% 10.2%
1 1 year 1451 9.97% 10.03%
2 2 years 1506 10.35% 10.41%
3 3 years 1366 9.39% 9.44%
4 4 years 1330 9.14% 9.19%
5 5 years 1230 8.45% 8.5%
6 6 years 1225 8.42% 8.47%
7 7 years 1171 8.05% 8.09%
8 8 years 1052 7.23% 7.27%
9 9 years 876 6.02% 6.06%
10 10 years 702 4.82% 4.85%
11 11 years 487 3.35% 3.37%
12 12 years 333 2.29% 2.3%
13 13 years 150 1.03% 1.04%
14 14 years 82 0.56% 0.57%
15 15 years 24 0.16% 0.17%
16 16 years 4 0.03% 0.03%
17 17 years 2 0.01% 0.01%
Total 14,467 99.41% 100%
Missing 96 refused 41 0.28%
98 don't know 45 0.31%
Total 86 0.59%
Valid Invalid Minimum Maximum
14467 86 0 17
H4KK2 - S20AQ2 CHILD LIVES WITH R-W4
Type Code
Measurement Unit numeric
H4KK2 2. Does {child name} live with you?
Frequency % of total % of valid
Valid 0 no 1889 12.98% 13.08%
1 yes 12556 86.28% 86.92%
Total 14,445 99.26% 100%
Missing 6 refused 62 0.43%
8 don't know 46 0.32%
Total 108 0.74%
Valid Invalid Minimum Maximum
14445 108 0 1
Wave IV Section 20A: Children and Parenting
26 of 43
H4KK3 - S20AQ3 R/CHILD EVR LIVE SAME HOUSEHLD-W4
Type Code
Measurement Unit numeric
H4KK3 3. Have you and {child name} ever lived in the same household?
Frequency % of total % of valid
Valid 0 no 551 3.79% 29.18%
1 yes 1337 9.19% 70.82%
Total 1,888 12.97% 100%
Missing 6 refused 60 0.41%
7 legitimate skip 12556 86.28%
8 don't know 49 0.34%
Total 12,665 87.03%
Valid Invalid Minimum Maximum
1888 12665 0 1
H4KK4M - S20AQ4 MONTH R/CHILD LST LIVE SAME HH-W4
Type Code
Measurement Unit numeric
H4KK4M 4M. In what month [and year] did you last live in the same household as
{child name}?
Frequency % of total % of valid
Valid 1 January 143 0.98% 11.89%
2 February 95 0.65% 7.9%
3 March 94 0.65% 7.81%
4 April 96 0.66% 7.98%
5 May 91 0.63% 7.56%
6 June 129 0.89% 10.72%
7 July 90 0.62% 7.48%
8 August 99 0.68% 8.23%
9 September 110 0.76% 9.14%
10 October 89 0.61% 7.4%
11 November 82 0.56% 6.82%
12 December 85 0.58% 7.07%
Total 1,203 8.27% 100%
Missing 96 refused 24 0.16%
97 legitimate skip 13216 90.81%
98 don't know 110 0.76%
Total 13,350 91.73%
Wave IV Section 20A: Children and Parenting
27 of 43
Valid Invalid Minimum Maximum
1203 13350 1 12
H4KK4Y - S20AQ4 YEAR R/CHILD LAST LIVE SAME HH-W4
Type Code
Measurement Unit numeric
H4KK4Y 4Y. In what [month and] year did you last live in the same household as {child
name}?
Frequency % of total % of valid
Valid 1993 1993 1 0.01% 0.08%
1995 1995 4 0.03% 0.33%
1996 1996 11 0.08% 0.9%
1997 1997 13 0.09% 1.06%
1998 1998 34 0.23% 2.78%
1999 1999 37 0.25% 3.03%
2000 2000 59 0.41% 4.83%
2001 2001 63 0.43% 5.16%
2002 2002 81 0.56% 6.63%
2003 2003 87 0.6% 7.12%
2004 2004 113 0.78% 9.25%
2005 2005 142 0.98% 11.62%
2006 2006 159 1.09% 13.01%
2007 2007 247 1.7% 20.21%
2008 2008 171 1.18% 13.99%
Total 1,222 8.4% 100%
Missing 9996 refused 28 0.19%
9997 legitimate skip 13216 90.81%
9998 don't know 87 0.6%
Total 13,331 91.6%
Valid Invalid Minimum Maximum
1222 13331 1993 2008
H4KK5 - S20AQ5 CHILD'S OTH BIO-PARNT LVE W/ R-W4
Type Code
Measurement Unit numeric
H4KK5 5. Does {initials} live with you?
Frequency % of total % of valid
Valid 0 no 4170 28.65% 44.17%
1 yes 5271 36.22% 55.83%
Wave IV Section 20A: Children and Parenting
28 of 43
Total 9,441 64.87% 100%
Missing . missing 32 0.22%
6 refused 10 0.07%
7 legitimate skip 5064 34.8%
8 don't know 6 0.04%
Total 5,112 35.13%
Valid Invalid Minimum Maximum
9441 5112 0 1
H4KK6A - S20AQ6 CHILD LIVES W/ OTHR BIO-PARENT-W4
Type Code
Measurement Unit numeric
H4KK6A 6A. Other biological parent
Frequency % of total % of valid
Valid 0 not selected 350 2.41% 18.96%
1 selected 1496 10.28% 81.04%
Total 1,846 12.68% 100%
Missing 6 refused 78 0.54%
7 legitimate skip 12556 86.28%
8 don't know 73 0.5%
Total 12,707 87.32%
Valid Invalid Minimum Maximum
1846 12707 0 1
H4KK6B - S20AQ6 CHILD LIVES W/ SIBS/STEP-SIBS-W4
Type Code
Measurement Unit numeric
H4KK6B 6B. Brothers and sisters, including stepbrothers and stepsisters
Frequency % of total % of valid
Valid 0 not selected 1786 12.27% 96.75%
1 selected 60 0.41% 3.25%
Total 1,846 12.68% 100%
Missing 6 refused 78 0.54%
7 legitimate skip 12556 86.28%
8 don't know 73 0.5%
Total 12,707 87.32%
Valid Invalid Minimum Maximum
Wave IV Section 20A: Children and Parenting
29 of 43
1846 12707 0 1
H4KK6C - S20AQ6 CHILD LIVES W/ MATRNL GRDPARNT-W4
Type Code
Measurement Unit numeric
H4KK6C 6C. Maternal grandparents
Frequency % of total % of valid
Valid 0 not selected 1685 11.58% 91.28%
1 selected 161 1.11% 8.72%
Total 1,846 12.68% 100%
Missing 6 refused 78 0.54%
7 legitimate skip 12556 86.28%
8 don't know 73 0.5%
Total 12,707 87.32%
Valid Invalid Minimum Maximum
1846 12707 0 1
H4KK6D - S20AQ6 CHILD LIVES W/ OTH MATERNL REL-W4
Type Code
Measurement Unit numeric
H4KK6D 6D. Other maternal relatives
Frequency % of total % of valid
Valid 0 not selected 1828 12.56% 99.02%
1 selected 18 0.12% 0.98%
Total 1,846 12.68% 100%
Missing 6 refused 78 0.54%
7 legitimate skip 12556 86.28%
8 don't know 73 0.5%
Total 12,707 87.32%
Valid Invalid Minimum Maximum
1846 12707 0 1
H4KK6E - S20AQ6 CHILD LIVES W/ PATRNL GRDPARNT-W4
Type Code
Measurement Unit numeric
H4KK6E 6E. Paternal grandparents
Frequency % of total % of valid
Wave IV Section 20A: Children and Parenting
30 of 43
Valid 0 not selected 1752 12.04% 94.91%
1 selected 94 0.65% 5.09%
Total 1,846 12.68% 100%
Missing 6 refused 78 0.54%
7 legitimate skip 12556 86.28%
8 don't know 73 0.5%
Total 12,707 87.32%
Valid Invalid Minimum Maximum
1846 12707 0 1
H4KK6F - S20AQ6 CHILD LIVES W/ OTH PATERNL REL-W4
Type Code
Measurement Unit numeric
H4KK6F 6F. Other paternal relatives
Frequency % of total % of valid
Valid 0 not selected 1833 12.6% 99.3%
1 selected 13 0.09% 0.7%
Total 1,846 12.68% 100%
Missing 6 refused 78 0.54%
7 legitimate skip 12556 86.28%
8 don't know 73 0.5%
Total 12,707 87.32%
Valid Invalid Minimum Maximum
1846 12707 0 1
H4KK6G - S20AQ6 CHILD LIVES WITH FRIENDS-W4
Type Code
Measurement Unit numeric
H4KK6G 6G. Friends
Frequency % of total % of valid
Valid 0 not selected 1842 12.66% 99.78%
1 selected 4 0.03% 0.22%
Total 1,846 12.68% 100%
Missing 6 refused 78 0.54%
7 legitimate skip 12556 86.28%
8 don't know 73 0.5%
Total 12,707 87.32%
Wave IV Section 20A: Children and Parenting
31 of 43
Valid Invalid Minimum Maximum
1846 12707 0 1
H4KK6H - S20AQ6 CHILD LIVES W/ ADOPTVE PARENTS-W4
Type Code
Measurement Unit numeric
H4KK6H 6H. Adoptive parents
Frequency % of total % of valid
Valid 0 not selected 1791 12.31% 97.02%
1 selected 55 0.38% 2.98%
Total 1,846 12.68% 100%
Missing 6 refused 78 0.54%
7 legitimate skip 12556 86.28%
8 don't know 73 0.5%
Total 12,707 87.32%
Valid Invalid Minimum Maximum
1846 12707 0 1
H4KK6I - S20AQ6 CHILD LIVES W/ FOSTER PARENTS-W4
Type Code
Measurement Unit numeric
H4KK6I 6I. Foster parents
Frequency % of total % of valid
Valid 0 not selected 1829 12.57% 99.08%
1 selected 17 0.12% 0.92%
Total 1,846 12.68% 100%
Missing 6 refused 78 0.54%
7 legitimate skip 12556 86.28%
8 don't know 73 0.5%
Total 12,707 87.32%
Valid Invalid Minimum Maximum
1846 12707 0 1
H4KK6J - S20AQ6 CHILD LIVES IN AN INSITUTION-W4
Type Code
Measurement Unit numeric
H4KK6J 6K. Child lives in an institution
Wave IV Section 20A: Children and Parenting
32 of 43
Frequency % of total % of valid
Valid 0 not selected 1845 12.68% 99.95%
1 selected 1 0.01% 0.05%
Total 1,846 12.68% 100%
Missing 6 refused 78 0.54%
7 legitimate skip 12556 86.28%
8 don't know 73 0.5%
Total 12,707 87.32%
Valid Invalid Minimum Maximum
1846 12707 0 1
H4KK7 - S20AQ7 MILES AWAY R LIVES FROM CHILD-W4
Type Code
Measurement Unit numeric
H4KK7 7. How far do you live from {child name}?
Frequency % of total % of valid
Valid 1 within 1 mile 150 1.03% 8.43%
2 1-10 miles 487 3.35% 27.36%
3 11-50 miles 507 3.48% 28.48%
4 51-100 miles 148 1.02% 8.31%
5 101-200 miles 94 0.65% 5.28%
6 200+ miles 394 2.71% 22.13%
Total 1,780 12.23% 100%
Missing 96 refused 71 0.49%
97 legitimate skip 12611 86.66%
98 don't know 91 0.63%
Total 12,773 87.77%
Valid Invalid Minimum Maximum
1780 12773 1 6
H4KK8 - S20AQ8 HW OFTEN R SEE CHILD PST 12 MN-W4
Type Code
Measurement Unit numeric
H4KK8 8. During the past 12 months, about how often have you seen {child name}?
Frequency % of total % of valid
Wave IV Section 20A: Children and Parenting
33 of 43
Valid 1 none or almost none of the time 374 2.57% 20.71%
2 some of the time 505 3.47% 27.96%
3 most of the time 542 3.72% 30.01%
4 all or almost all of the time 385 2.65% 21.32%
Total 1,806 12.41% 100%
Missing 6 refused 71 0.49%
7 legitimate skip 12611 86.66%
8 don't know 65 0.45%
Total 12,747 87.59%
Valid Invalid Minimum Maximum
1806 12747 1 4
H4KK9 - S20AQ9 MILE AWY OTH BIO-PARNT LV FR R-W4
Type Code
Measurement Unit numeric
H4KK9 9. How far does {initials} live from you?
Frequency % of total % of valid
Valid 1 within 1 mile 235 1.61% 6.02%
2 1-10 miles 985 6.77% 25.24%
3 11-50 miles 1140 7.83% 29.21%
4 51-100 miles 360 2.47% 9.22%
5 101-200 miles 226 1.55% 5.79%
6 200+ miles 957 6.58% 24.52%
Total 3,903 26.82% 100%
Missing . 31 0.21%
96 refused 30 0.21%
97 legitimate skip 10395 71.43%
98 don't know 194 1.33%
Total 10,650 73.18%
Valid Invalid Minimum Maximum
3903 10650 1 6
H4KK10 - S20AQ10 LEGL CUSTDY AGREMNT W/OTH BIO-W4
Type Code
Measurement Unit numeric
H4KK10 10. Do you have a legal agreement with {initials} regarding custody of {child
name}?
Frequency % of total % of valid
Wave IV Section 20A: Children and Parenting
34 of 43
Valid 0 no 2739 18.82% 50.89%
1 yes 2643 18.16% 49.11%
Total 5,382 36.98% 100%
Missing . missing 16 0.11%
6 refused 58 0.4%
7 legitimate skip 9046 62.16%
8 don't know 51 0.35%
Total 9,171 63.02%
Valid Invalid Minimum Maximum
5382 9171 0 1
H4KK11 - S20AQ11 HW OFTN OTH BIO SEE CHLD 12MN-W4
Type Code
Measurement Unit numeric
H4KK11 11. During the past 12 months, about how often has {initials} seen {child
name}?
Frequency % of total % of valid
Valid 0 never 1123 7.72% 28.32%
1 once or a few times 765 5.26% 19.29%
2 1 to 3 times a month 771 5.3% 19.44%
3 once a week 516 3.55% 13.01%
4 daily or almost daily 791 5.44% 19.94%
Total 3,966 27.25% 100%
Missing . missing 13 0.09%
6 refused 87 0.6%
7 legitimate skip 10384 71.35%
8 don't know 103 0.71%
Total 10,587 72.75%
Valid Invalid Minimum Maximum
3966 10587 0 4
H4KK12 - S20AQ12 HOW GOOD CHILD GENERAL HEALTH-W4
Type Code
Measurement Unit numeric
H4KK12 12. In general, how good is {child name}'s health?
Frequency % of total % of valid
Wave IV Section 20A: Children and Parenting
35 of 43
Valid 1 excellent 10174 69.91% 71.07%
2 very good 3147 21.62% 21.98%
3 good 843 5.79% 5.89%
4 fair 138 0.95% 0.96%
5 poor 13 0.09% 0.09%
Total 14,315 98.36% 100%
Missing 96 refused 71 0.49%
97 legitimate skip 55 0.38%
98 don't know 112 0.77%
Total 238 1.64%
Valid Invalid Minimum Maximum
14315 238 1 5
H4KK13A - S20AQ13 CHILD HAS HEARING PROBLM/DEAF-W4
Type Code
Measurement Unit numeric
H4KK13A 13A. Hearing problems or deafness
Frequency % of total % of valid
Valid 0 not slected 13974 96.02% 98.38%
1 selected 230 1.58% 1.62%
Total 14,204 97.6% 100%
Missing 6 refused 113 0.78%
7 legitimate skip 55 0.38%
8 don't know 181 1.24%
Total 349 2.4%
Valid Invalid Minimum Maximum
14204 349 0 1
H4KK13B - S20AQ13 CHILD HAS SPEECH PROBLEM-W4
Type Code
Measurement Unit numeric
H4KK13B 13B. Delayed speech or other problems with speaking or understanding
Frequency % of total % of valid
Valid 0 not slected 13711 94.21% 96.53%
1 selected 493 3.39% 3.47%
Total 14,204 97.6% 100%
Wave IV Section 20A: Children and Parenting
36 of 43
Missing 6 refused 113 0.78%
7 legitimate skip 55 0.38%
8 don't know 181 1.24%
Total 349 2.4%
Valid Invalid Minimum Maximum
14204 349 0 1
H4KK13C - S20AQ13 CHILD HAS SIGHT PROBLEM-W4
Type Code
Measurement Unit numeric
H4KK13C 13C. A problem with sight even when wearing glasses
Frequency % of total % of valid
Valid 0 not slected 13960 95.93% 98.28%
1 selected 244 1.68% 1.72%
Total 14,204 97.6% 100%
Missing 6 refused 113 0.78%
7 legitimate skip 55 0.38%
8 don't know 181 1.24%
Total 349 2.4%
Valid Invalid Minimum Maximum
14204 349 0 1
H4KK13D - S20AQ13 CHILD HAS LEARNG DELAY/SLOW-W4
Type Code
Measurement Unit numeric
H4KK13D 13D. A developmental delay or slowness in learning
Frequency % of total % of valid
Valid 0 not slected 13931 95.73% 98.08%
1 selected 273 1.88% 1.92%
Total 14,204 97.6% 100%
Missing 6 refused 113 0.78%
7 legitimate skip 55 0.38%
8 don't know 181 1.24%
Total 349 2.4%
Valid Invalid Minimum Maximum
14204 349 0 1
H4KK13E - S20AQ13 CHILD HAS ALLERGY/HAY FEVER-W4
Wave IV Section 20A: Children and Parenting
37 of 43
Type Code
Measurement Unit numeric
H4KK13E 13E. Allergies or hay fever, not including allergic reactions to medications
Frequency % of total % of valid
Valid 0 not slected 13152 90.37% 92.59%
1 selected 1052 7.23% 7.41%
Total 14,204 97.6% 100%
Missing 6 refused 113 0.78%
7 legitimate skip 55 0.38%
8 don't know 181 1.24%
Total 349 2.4%
Valid Invalid Minimum Maximum
14204 349 0 1
H4KK13F - S20AQ13 CHILD HAS ASTHMA-W4
Type Code
Measurement Unit numeric
H4KK13F 13F. Asthma
Frequency % of total % of valid
Valid 0 not slected 12864 88.39% 90.57%
1 selected 1340 9.21% 9.43%
Total 14,204 97.6% 100%
Missing 6 refused 113 0.78%
7 legitimate skip 55 0.38%
8 don't know 181 1.24%
Total 349 2.4%
Valid Invalid Minimum Maximum
14204 349 0 1
H4KK13G - S20AQ13 CHILD HAS OTHR CHRON RESP CON-W4
Type Code
Measurement Unit numeric
H4KK13G 13G. Any other chronic respiratory, lung, or breathing condition
Frequency % of total % of valid
Valid 0 not slected 14046 96.52% 98.89%
1 selected 158 1.09% 1.11%
Total 14,204 97.6% 100%
Wave IV Section 20A: Children and Parenting
38 of 43
Missing 6 refused 113 0.78%
7 legitimate skip 55 0.38%
8 don't know 181 1.24%
Total 349 2.4%
Valid Invalid Minimum Maximum
14204 349 0 1
H4KK13H - S20AQ13 CHILD HAS A CHRONIC HEART CON-W4
Type Code
Measurement Unit numeric
H4KK13H 13H. A chronic heart condition
Frequency % of total % of valid
Valid 0 not slected 14143 97.18% 99.57%
1 selected 61 0.42% 0.43%
Total 14,204 97.6% 100%
Missing 6 refused 113 0.78%
7 legitimate skip 55 0.38%
8 don't know 181 1.24%
Total 349 2.4%
Valid Invalid Minimum Maximum
14204 349 0 1
H4KK13I - S20AQ13 CHILD HAS SICKLE CELL ANEMIA-W4
Type Code
Measurement Unit numeric
H4KK13I 13I. Sickle cell anemia
Frequency % of total % of valid
Valid 0 not slected 14188 97.49% 99.89%
1 selected 16 0.11% 0.11%
Total 14,204 97.6% 100%
Missing 6 refused 113 0.78%
7 legitimate skip 55 0.38%
8 don't know 181 1.24%
Total 349 2.4%
Valid Invalid Minimum Maximum
14204 349 0 1
H4KK13J - S20AQ13 CHILD HAS CONVULSION/SEIZURE-W4
Wave IV Section 20A: Children and Parenting
39 of 43
Type Code
Measurement Unit numeric
H4KK13J 13J. Epilepsy or convulsions or seizures without fever
Frequency % of total % of valid
Valid 0 not slected 14143 97.18% 99.57%
1 selected 61 0.42% 0.43%
Total 14,204 97.6% 100%
Missing 6 refused 113 0.78%
7 legitimate skip 55 0.38%
8 don't know 181 1.24%
Total 349 2.4%
Valid Invalid Minimum Maximum
14204 349 0 1
H4KK13K - S20AQ13 CHILD CHRON BONE/JOINT PROB-W4
Type Code
Measurement Unit numeric
H4KK13K 13K. Chronic orthopedic, bone, or joint problems
Frequency % of total % of valid
Valid 0 not slected 14183 97.46% 99.85%
1 selected 21 0.14% 0.15%
Total 14,204 97.6% 100%
Missing 6 refused 113 0.78%
7 legitimate skip 55 0.38%
8 don't know 181 1.24%
Total 349 2.4%
Valid Invalid Minimum Maximum
14204 349 0 1
H4KK13L - S20AQ13 CHILD HAS CEREBRAL PALSY-W4
Type Code
Measurement Unit numeric
H4KK13L 13L. Cerebral palsy
Frequency % of total % of valid
Valid 0 not slected 14172 97.38% 99.77%
1 selected 32 0.22% 0.23%
Total 14,204 97.6% 100%
Wave IV Section 20A: Children and Parenting
40 of 43
Missing 6 refused 113 0.78%
7 legitimate skip 55 0.38%
8 don't know 181 1.24%
Total 349 2.4%
Valid Invalid Minimum Maximum
14204 349 0 1
H4KK13M - S20AQ13 CHILD HAS CYSTIC FIBROSIS-W4
Type Code
Measurement Unit numeric
H4KK13M 13M. Cystic fibrosis
Frequency % of total % of valid
Valid 0 not slected 14199 97.57% 99.96%
1 selected 5 0.03% 0.04%
Total 14,204 97.6% 100%
Missing 6 refused 113 0.78%
7 legitimate skip 55 0.38%
8 don't know 181 1.24%
Total 349 2.4%
Valid Invalid Minimum Maximum
14204 349 0 1
H4KK13N - S20AQ13 CHILD HAS CANCER-W4
Type Code
Measurement Unit numeric
H4KK13N 13N. Cancer
Frequency % of total % of valid
Valid 0 not slected 14193 97.53% 99.92%
1 selected 11 0.08% 0.08%
Total 14,204 97.6% 100%
Missing 6 refused 113 0.78%
7 legitimate skip 55 0.38%
8 don't know 181 1.24%
Total 349 2.4%
Valid Invalid Minimum Maximum
14204 349 0 1
H4KK13O - S20AQ13 CHILD HAS HEMOPHILIA-W4
Wave IV Section 20A: Children and Parenting
41 of 43
Type Code
Measurement Unit numeric
H4KK13O 13O. Hemophilia
Frequency % of total % of valid
Valid 0 not slected 14202 97.59% 99.99%
1 selected 2 0.01% 0.01%
Total 14,204 97.6% 100%
Missing 6 refused 113 0.78%
7 legitimate skip 55 0.38%
8 don't know 181 1.24%
Total 349 2.4%
Valid Invalid Minimum Maximum
14204 349 0 1
H4KK13P - S20AQ13 CHILD HAS HIV OR AIDS-W4
Type Code
Measurement Unit numeric
H4KK13P 13P. HIV or AIDS
Frequency % of total % of valid
Valid 0 not slected 14203 97.59% 99.99%
1 selected 1 0.01% 0.01%
Total 14,204 97.6% 100%
Missing 6 refused 113 0.78%
7 legitimate skip 55 0.38%
8 don't know 181 1.24%
Total 349 2.4%
Valid Invalid Minimum Maximum
14204 349 0 1
H4KK13Q - S20AQ13 CHILD HAS OBESITY-W4
Type Code
Measurement Unit numeric
H4KK13Q 13Q. Obesity
Frequency % of total % of valid
Valid 0 not slected 14141 97.17% 99.56%
1 selected 63 0.43% 0.44%
Total 14,204 97.6% 100%
Wave IV Section 20A: Children and Parenting
42 of 43
Missing 6 refused 113 0.78%
7 legitimate skip 55 0.38%
8 don't know 181 1.24%
Total 349 2.4%
Valid Invalid Minimum Maximum
14204 349 0 1
H4KK13R - S20AQ13 CHILD HAS DIABETES-W4
Type Code
Measurement Unit numeric
H4KK13R 3R. Diabetes
Frequency % of total % of valid
Valid 0 not slected 14182 97.45% 99.85%
1 selected 22 0.15% 0.15%
Total 14,204 97.6% 100%
Missing 6 refused 113 0.78%
7 legitimate skip 55 0.38%
8 don't know 181 1.24%
Total 349 2.4%
Valid Invalid Minimum Maximum
14204 349 0 1
H4KK13S - S20AQ13 CHILD HAS ADHD-W4
Type Code
Measurement Unit numeric
H4KK13S 13S. ADHD
Frequency % of total % of valid
Valid 0 not slected 13802 94.84% 97.17%
1 selected 402 2.76% 2.83%
Total 14,204 97.6% 100%
Missing 6 refused 113 0.78%
7 legitimate skip 55 0.38%
8 don't know 181 1.24%
Total 349 2.4%
Valid Invalid Minimum Maximum
14204 349 0 1
H4KK13T - S20AQ13 CHILD HAS OTHER CONDITIONS-W4
Wave IV Section 20A: Children and Parenting
43 of 43
Type Code
Measurement Unit numeric
H4KK13T 13T. Any other condition for which {child name} has been seen by a specialist
or at a special clinic, or for which child gets special therapies
Frequency % of total % of valid
Valid 0 not slected 13527 92.95% 95.23%
1 selected 677 4.65% 4.77%
Total 14,204 97.6% 100%
Missing 6 refused 113 0.78%
7 legitimate skip 55 0.38%
8 don't know 181 1.24%
Total 349 2.4%
Valid Invalid Minimum Maximum
14204 349 0 1
H4KK13U - S20AQ13 CHILD HAS NONE OF THE ABOVE-W4
Type Code
Measurement Unit numeric
H4KK13U 13U. None of the above
Frequency % of total % of valid
Valid 0 not slected 3595 24.7% 25.31%
1 selected 10609 72.9% 74.69%
Total 14,204 97.6% 100%
Missing 6 refused 113 0.78%
7 legitimate skip 55 0.38%
8 don't know 181 1.24%
Total 349 2.4%
Valid Invalid Minimum Maximum
14204 349 0 1
	Wave IV Section 20A: Children and Parenting
	Abstract
	Variables
	Wave IV Section 20A: Children and Parenting
	PTNR_ID - PARTNER ID -W4
	PRGNO - PREGNANCY NUMBER WITHIN RELATIONSHIP-W4
	LBNO - LIVE BIRTH NUMBER PER PREGNANCY-W4
	H4KK1 - S20AQ1 AGE OF CHILD-W4
	H4KK2 - S20AQ2 CHILD LIVES WITH R-W4
	H4KK3 - S20AQ3 R/CHILD EVR LIVE SAME HOUSEHLD-W4
	H4KK4M - S20AQ4 MONTH R/CHILD LST LIVE SAME HH-W4
	H4KK4Y - S20AQ4 YEAR R/CHILD LAST LIVE SAME HH-W4
	H4KK5 - S20AQ5 CHILD'S OTH BIO-PARNT LVE W/ R-W4
	H4KK6A - S20AQ6 CHILD LIVES W/ OTHR BIO-PARENT-W4
	H4KK6B - S20AQ6 CHILD LIVES W/ SIBS/STEP-SIBS-W4
	H4KK6C - S20AQ6 CHILD LIVES W/ MATRNL GRDPARNT-W4
	H4KK6D - S20AQ6 CHILD LIVES W/ OTH MATERNL REL-W4
	H4KK6E - S20AQ6 CHILD LIVES W/ PATRNL GRDPARNT-W4
	H4KK6F - S20AQ6 CHILD LIVES W/ OTH PATERNL REL-W4
	H4KK6G - S20AQ6 CHILD LIVES WITH FRIENDS-W4
	H4KK6H - S20AQ6 CHILD LIVES W/ ADOPTVE PARENTS-W4
	H4KK6I - S20AQ6 CHILD LIVES W/ FOSTER PARENTS-W4
	H4KK6J - S20AQ6 CHILD LIVES IN AN INSITUTION-W4
	H4KK7 - S20AQ7 MILES AWAY R LIVES FROM CHILD-W4
	H4KK8 - S20AQ8 HW OFTEN R SEE CHILD PST 12 MN-W4
	H4KK9 - S20AQ9 MILE AWY OTH BIO-PARNT LV FR R-W4
	H4KK10 - S20AQ10 LEGL CUSTDY AGREMNT W/OTH BIO-W4
	H4KK11 - S20AQ11 HW OFTN OTH BIO SEE CHLD 12MN-W4
	H4KK12 - S20AQ12 HOW GOOD CHILD GENERAL HEALTH-W4
	H4KK13A - S20AQ13 CHILD HAS HEARING PROBLM/DEAF-W4
	H4KK13B - S20AQ13 CHILD HAS SPEECH PROBLEM-W4
	H4KK13C - S20AQ13 CHILD HAS SIGHT PROBLEM-W4
	H4KK13D - S20AQ13 CHILD HAS LEARNG DELAY/SLOW-W4
	H4KK13E - S20AQ13 CHILD HAS ALLERGY/HAY FEVER-W4
	H4KK13F - S20AQ13 CHILD HAS ASTHMA-W4
	H4KK13G - S20AQ13 CHILD HAS OTHR CHRON RESP CON-W4
	H4KK13H - S20AQ13 CHILD HAS A CHRONIC HEART CON-W4
	H4KK13I - S20AQ13 CHILD HAS SICKLE CELL ANEMIA-W4
	H4KK13J - S20AQ13 CHILD HAS CONVULSION/SEIZURE-W4
	H4KK13K - S20AQ13 CHILD CHRON BONE/JOINT PROB-W4
	H4KK13L - S20AQ13 CHILD HAS CEREBRAL PALSY-W4
	H4KK13M - S20AQ13 CHILD HAS CYSTIC FIBROSIS-W4
	H4KK13N - S20AQ13 CHILD HAS CANCER-W4
	H4KK13O - S20AQ13 CHILD HAS HEMOPHILIA-W4
	H4KK13P - S20AQ13 CHILD HAS HIV OR AIDS-W4
	H4KK13Q - S20AQ13 CHILD HAS OBESITY-W4
	H4KK13R - S20AQ13 CHILD HAS DIABETES-W4
	H4KK13S - S20AQ13 CHILD HAS ADHD-W4
	H4KK13T - S20AQ13 CHILD HAS OTHER CONDITIONS-W4
	H4KK13U - S20AQ13 CHILD HAS NONE OF THE ABOVE-W4
	Logical Products
	Data Layouts
	Wave IV Section 20A: Children and Parenting
	Wave IV Section 20A: Children and Parenting
	PTNR_ID - PARTNER ID -W4
	PRGNO - PREGNANCY NUMBER WITHIN RELATIONSHIP-W4
	LBNO - LIVE BIRTH NUMBER PER PREGNANCY-W4
	H4KK1 - S20AQ1 AGE OF CHILD-W4
	H4KK2 - S20AQ2 CHILD LIVES WITH R-W4
	H4KK3 - S20AQ3 R/CHILD EVR LIVE SAME HOUSEHLD-W4
	H4KK4M - S20AQ4 MONTH R/CHILD LST LIVE SAME HH-W4
	H4KK4Y - S20AQ4 YEAR R/CHILD LAST LIVE SAME HH-W4
	H4KK5 - S20AQ5 CHILD'S OTH BIO-PARNT LVE W/ R-W4
	H4KK6A - S20AQ6 CHILD LIVES W/ OTHR BIO-PARENT-W4
	H4KK6B - S20AQ6 CHILD LIVES W/ SIBS/STEP-SIBS-W4
	H4KK6C - S20AQ6 CHILD LIVES W/ MATRNL GRDPARNT-W4
	H4KK6D - S20AQ6 CHILD LIVES W/ OTH MATERNL REL-W4
	H4KK6E - S20AQ6 CHILD LIVES W/ PATRNL GRDPARNT-W4
	H4KK6F - S20AQ6 CHILD LIVES W/ OTH PATERNL REL-W4
	H4KK6G - S20AQ6 CHILD LIVES WITH FRIENDS-W4
	H4KK6H - S20AQ6 CHILD LIVES W/ ADOPTVE PARENTS-W4
	H4KK6I - S20AQ6 CHILD LIVES W/ FOSTER PARENTS-W4
	H4KK6J - S20AQ6 CHILD LIVES IN AN INSITUTION-W4
	H4KK7 - S20AQ7 MILES AWAY R LIVES FROM CHILD-W4
	H4KK8 - S20AQ8 HW OFTEN R SEE CHILD PST 12 MN-W4
	H4KK9 - S20AQ9 MILE AWY OTH BIO-PARNT LV FR R-W4
	H4KK10 - S20AQ10 LEGL CUSTDY AGREMNT W/OTH BIO-W4
	H4KK11 - S20AQ11 HW OFTN OTH BIO SEE CHLD 12MN-W4
	H4KK12 - S20AQ12 HOW GOOD CHILD GENERAL HEALTH-W4
	H4KK13A - S20AQ13 CHILD HAS HEARING PROBLM/DEAF-W4
	H4KK13B - S20AQ13 CHILD HAS SPEECH PROBLEM-W4
	H4KK13C - S20AQ13 CHILD HAS SIGHT PROBLEM-W4
	H4KK13D - S20AQ13 CHILD HAS LEARNG DELAY/SLOW-W4
	H4KK13E - S20AQ13 CHILD HAS ALLERGY/HAY FEVER-W4
	H4KK13F - S20AQ13 CHILD HAS ASTHMA-W4
	H4KK13G - S20AQ13 CHILD HAS OTHR CHRON RESP CON-W4
	H4KK13H - S20AQ13 CHILD HAS A CHRONIC HEART CON-W4
	H4KK13I - S20AQ13 CHILD HAS SICKLE CELL ANEMIA-W4
	H4KK13J - S20AQ13 CHILD HAS CONVULSION/SEIZURE-W4
	H4KK13K - S20AQ13 CHILD CHRON BONE/JOINT PROB-W4
	H4KK13L - S20AQ13 CHILD HAS CEREBRAL PALSY-W4
	H4KK13M - S20AQ13 CHILD HAS CYSTIC FIBROSIS-W4
	H4KK13N - S20AQ13 CHILD HAS CANCER-W4
	H4KK13O - S20AQ13 CHILD HAS HEMOPHILIA-W4
	H4KK13P - S20AQ13 CHILD HAS HIV OR AIDS-W4
	H4KK13Q - S20AQ13 CHILD HAS OBESITY-W4
	H4KK13R - S20AQ13 CHILD HAS DIABETES-W4
	H4KK13S - S20AQ13 CHILD HAS ADHD-W4
	H4KK13T - S20AQ13 CHILD HAS OTHER CONDITIONS-W4
	H4KK13U - S20AQ13 CHILD HAS NONE OF THE ABOVE-W4
	Physical Instances
	Wave IV Section 20A: Children and Parenting